

## City of Newark

City Hall 920 Broad Street Newark, New Jersey 07102

## **Legislation Text**

File #: 15-0957, Version: 1

**Dept/ Agency:** Offices of Municipal Council/City Clerk

Action: ( ) Ratifying (X) Authorizing ( ) Amending

Type of Service: Municipal Council Representative

Purpose: Recommending a Council Representative to the Passaic Valley Sewerage Commission

Name of Appointee: Luis A. Quintana

**Sponsor:** Council Members Anibal Ramos, Jr. /Carlos M. Gonzalez

**Additional Information** 

## BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MUNICIPAL COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF NEWARK, NEW JERSEY:

That Council Member Luis A. Quintana is hereby recommended to the Mayor of the City of Newark, to be named as the Municipal Council representative to the Passaic Valley Sewerage Commission.

## **STATEMENT**

This resolution recommends to the Mayor a Municipal Council Representative to the Passaic Valley Sewerage Commission.